

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2528/2011

COMUNIDADE OF NAGOA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2529/2011 (IX)

C.A. No. 2530/2011 (IX)

C.A. No. 2531/2011 (IX)

Date : 07-12-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Devdatta Kamat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Javed Raza, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv. For Respondent(s) Mr.

Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.

Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties,
list on 25.01.2023.

The records be requisitioned.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)