

ITEM NO.115(MM)

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2528/2011

COMUNIDADE OF NAGOA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2529/2011 (IX)

C.A. No. 2530/2011 (IX)

C.A. No. 2531/2011 (IX)

Date : 16-03-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Singh, AOR

Mr. Javed Raza, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, list the appeals on 03-05-2023.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)