

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2528/2011

COMUNIDADE OF NAGOA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2530/2011 (III)

C.A. No. 2531/2011 (III)

C.A. No. 2529/2011 (III)

Date : 17-06-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE V. MOHANA

(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Appellant(s) : Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR
Mr. Surya Kamal Mishra, Adv.
Mrs. Sheeba Fakhruddin Adil, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Javed Raza, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Jatin Malik, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Mahi Pal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR
Ms. Subhi Pastor, Adv.
Mr. Uady Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Aradhya Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. During the course of hearing, this Court impressed upon the

parties to resolve the dispute *re:* payment of compensation amicably. It was suggested that the compensation as awarded by the Reference Court can be restored and in order to minimize the burden of the interest component which falls on the respondents, the appellants can be persuaded to forgo a part thereof. The proposal given by the Court has been fairly accepted on behalf of the appellants.

2. Learned counsel for the respondents graciously seek and is granted time to have instructions from the Authorities.

3. Post the matter on 21.08.2026 before the *Samadhan Samaroh*, 2026.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI DILEEP KUMAR)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR